Instruction notice (EN)
 1 NOT-HL83-EN-2020-v01
Portable Valve Actuators
HL83 Pneumatic series
Instruction manual
Light, powerful and fast, modec PVAs (Portable Valve Actuators) offer improved safety and comfort for operators
and protect equipment from damage. They can be adapted to all types of handwheels, keys and valves, and have
a torque range that can reach up to 1000Nm.

N° SIRET : 493 748 917 00017
Declares that the Portable Valve Actuator designated by the following commercial references:
Type Designation Serial number
Pneumatic
HL83E-xxx-xx Air Portable Actuator, Easy Duty, HL83E-XXXXXXXX
HL83S-xxx-xx Air Portable Actuator, Standard Duty HL83S-XXXXXXXX
HL83H-xxx-xx Air Portable Actuator, Heavy Duty HL83H-XXXXXXXX
Petrol gas
PY68E-xxx-xx Gas Portable Actuator, Easy Duty PY68E-XXXXXXXX
PY68S-xxx-xx Gas Portable Actuator, Standard Duty PY68S-XXXXXXXX
PY68H-xxx-xx Gas Portable Actuator, Heavy Duty PY68H-XXXXXXXX
Electric
MC89E-xxx-xx Electric Portable Actuator, Easy Duty MC89E-XXXXXXXX
MC89S-xxx-xx Electric Portable Actuator, Standard Duty MC89E-XXXXXXXX
JA73E-xxx-xx Electric Portable Actuator, Easy Duty JA73E-XXXXXXXX
JA73S-xxx-xx Electric Portable Actuator, Standard Duty JA73S-XXXXXXXX
JA73H-xxx-xx Electric Portable Actuator, Heavy Duty JA73H-XXXXXXXX
complies with the essential requirements of the European Directive 2006/42/EC
Type :  S/N :
Beaumont lès Valence,
XX/XX/XXXX
Mr. Pierre-Yves COTE
Managing Director
Signature :
_ _ _ _ _-_ _ _-_ _
_ _ _ _ _-_ _ _ _ _ _
Instruction notice (EN)
7 NOT-HL83-EN-2020-v01
3. Safety equipment
Personal Protective Equipment :
Operators or anyone placed close to the actuators must wear the following protection. It is incumbent on the company using
the equipment to ensure that safety rules are respected.
Hearing protection Protective goggles Safety shoes Safety gloves
    (level 3121 according to EN388)
Safety signs :
Summary table explaining the pictograms found on the apparatus.
 Warning ! Using this  Read the notice
 material can be dangerous before use
Instruction notice (EN)
8 NOT-HL83-EN-2020-v01
4. Description and technical specifications
1 – Flange: enables the attachment of all modec heads, adaptors and torque systems.
2 – Revolution counter module (option): it gives a double reading – rotating speed and number of turns.
3 – Pneumatic body and gearbox.
4 – Left/right switch – to choose rotational direction of the actuator.
5 – Stop / Start handle.
6 – Safety trigger.
7 – Accelerator or airflow regulator: allows the actuator to rotate progressively.
Performances & technical specifications
General specifications Easy Duty Standard Duty Heavy Duty
Model HL83E-xxx-xx HL83S-xxx-xx HL83H-xxx-xx
Maximum air supply pressure (bars (psi)) 6,2 (90)
Weight (kg (lb))      (not including options and accessories) 3,6 (7,9) 6,5 (14,3) 8,4 (18,5)
Dimensions (l x w x h) in mm (in)
549 x 100 x 90
(21,6 x 3,9 x 3,5)
1065 x 100 x 90
(41,9 x 3,9 x 3,5)
1108 x 103 x 96
(43,6 x 4,1 x 3,8)
Straight or with
RA30
Free speed (rpm) Max torque (Nm (lb.ft)) Starting torque (Nm (lb.ft))
4 bars
(58 psi)
5 bars
(72 psi)
6,2 bars
(90 psi)
4 bars
(58 psi)
5 bars
(72 psi)